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CLOSED,JURY,LED1,PROTECTIVE-ORDER,STAYED

U.S. District Court
Eastern District of TEXAS [LIVE] (Tyler)

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 6:12-cv-00663-LED

PersonalWeb Technologies LLC et al v. Microsoft Corporation
Assigned to: Judge Leonard Davis
Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 09/17/2012
Date Terminated: 07/08/2014
Jury Demand: Plaintiff
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Mediator
David Folsom represented by David Folsom 

Jackson Walker LLP 
6002-B Summerfield Drive 
Texarkana, TX 75503 
903-255-3251 
Fax: 903-255-3266 
Email: dfolsom@jw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Technical Advisor
Technical Advisor Richard David Egan

Plaintiff
PersonalWeb Technologies LLC represented by Adam Tyler Hockensmith 

Susman Godfrey, LLP - Houston 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
816-474-6550 
Fax: 816-421-5547 
Email: ahockensmith@shb.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ashley Lauren McMillian 
Susman Godfrey - Houston 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Ste 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
713-653-7838 
Fax: 713-654-6666 
Email: amcmillian@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Audrey M Calkins 
Ogletree Deakins Nash Smoak & Stewart PC
- Memphis 
International Place Tower II 
6410 Poplar Avenue, Suite 300 
Memphis, TN 38119 
901-767-6160 
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Fax: 901-767-7411 
Email: audrey.calkins@ogletreedeakins.com 
TERMINATED: 02/24/2014

Davida P Brook 
Susman Godfrey LLP - Los Angeles 
1900 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310-789-3100 
Fax: 310-789-3150 
Email: dbrook@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daymon Jeffrey Rambin 
Capshaw DeRieux LLP 
114 E Commerce Avenue 
Gladewater, TX 75647 
903-845-5770 
Email: jrambin@capshawlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth L DeRieux 
Capshaw DeRieux LLP 
114 E Commerce Avenue 
Gladewater, TX 75647 
(903) 845-5770 
Email: ederieux@capshawlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joseph Samuel Grinstein 
Susman Godfrey - Houston 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Ste 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
713/651-9366 
Fax: 7136546666 
Email: jgrinstein@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kalpana Srinivasan 
Susman Godfrey LLP - Los Angeles 
1901 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310/789-3106 
Fax: 3107893002 
Email: ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Manmeet Walia 
Susman Godfrey - Houston 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Ste 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
713-653-7887 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 550-5   Filed 10/25/19   Page 3 of 20

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Fax: 713-654-6666 
Email: mwalia@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Marc M Seltzer 
Susman Godfrey LLP - Los Angeles 
1900 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
310/789-3100 
Fax: 13107893150 
Email: mseltzer@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Sidney Calvin Capshaw , III 
Capshaw DeRieux LLP 
114 E Commerce Avenue 
Gladewater, TX 75647 
903-845-5770 
Email: ccapshaw@capshawlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Max Lalon Tribble , Jr 
Susman Godfrey LLP 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Ste 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
713-651-9366 
Fax: 713-654-6666 
Email: mtribble@susmangodfrey.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff
Level 3 Communications, LLC represented by Manmeet Walia 

(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.
Defendant
Microsoft Corporation represented by Jennifer Haltom Doan 

Haltom & Doan 
6500 Summerhill Road 
Crown Executive Center Suite 100 
Texarkana, Tx 75503 
903/255-1000 
Fax: 903/255-0800 
Email: jdoan@haltomdoan.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin Sean Kudlac 
Connor Kudlac Lee PLLC - Austin 
609 Castle Ridge Road, Suite 450 
Austin, TX 78746 
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512-777-1254 
Fax: 512-656-5743 
Email: kudlack@gtlaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Amber Lee Hagy 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Austin 
300 West 6th Street 
Suite 2050 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-320-7231 
Fax: 512-692-1859 
Email: hagya@gtlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brent Douglas McCabe 
Haltom & Doan 
6500 Summerhill Road 
Crown Executive Center Suite 100 
Texarkana, Tx 75503 
903-255-1000 
Fax: 903-255-0800 
Email: bmccabe@haltomdoan.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Douglas W McClellan 
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP - Houston 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
713/546-5313 
Fax: 713-224-9511 
Email: doug.mcclellan@weil.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jared B Bobrow 
Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe - Menlo Park 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
650-614-7400 
Fax: 650-614-7401 
Email: jbobrow@orrick.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joshua Paul Davis 
Reed Smith LLP - Houston 
811 Main Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002-6110 
713-469-3800 
Fax: 713-469-3899 
Email: jpdavis@reedsmith.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Khashayar Stephen Shahida 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Washington 
2101 L. Street, N.W. 
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